

SJVN LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Himachal Pradesh) Naitwar-Mori & Jakhol-Sankri Hydro Electric Projects PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT Mori, Distt. Uttarkashi (Uttarakhand) – 249185 图: 01373-234321, 国: 01373-234303

website: www.sjvn.nic.in CIN: 1A0101HP1988GO1008409

No. SJVN/PCD/NMHEP-73/17-26-30

Date: 21/04/2017

Head of Department, Department of Zoology & Biotechnology, H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal)-246174. Uttarakhand.

Kind attention: Prof. P.K. Nautiyal

Sub.: Letter of Award for "Study for Sustenance of Fishes in river Tons in repsect of

Sir.

- 1.0 This has reference to the following:
- Proposal submitted by you vide letter no. Nil, dt. 27.01.2017. 1.1 1.2
- Your term of reference as per proposal submitted by you. 1.3
- SJVN Letter No. SJVN/AGM/NM&JS/16-254 dt. 06.08.2016

2.0 Award of Contact

With reference to the above, the undersigned on behalf on SJVN Ltd., having its registered office at SJVN Ltd., SJVN Corporate Office Complex, Shakti Sadan, Shanan, Shimla, Pin-171006, Himachal Pradesh (here-in-after referred to as 'Client') is pleased to accept your bid proposal for "Study for Sustenance of Fishes in river Tons in repsect of Naitwar Mori Hydro Electric Project (60MW)" in the State of Uttarakhand, India in conjunction with the terms and conditions as mentioned in the Proposal and award the work to consultant as detailed here-in-after.

3.0 Contract Price

In consideration of the services to be rendered and obligations to be undertaken by HNB University, Garhwal, Uttarakhand (Consultant) as per scope of work defined in proposal, the Client shall pay to the consultant an amount of ₹9,62,000/- (Rupees Nine Lacs / Sixty Two Thousand Only) inclusive of all taxes, Duties and other imposition, except service tax. The contract price shall be on firm price basis all inclusive for the entire period for entire scope of services as per Term of Reference (TOR).

Praveen.

विरेड धनन्यक (प्रापण एवं सविदा) Sr. Manager (P&C) वैटवाड भोरी एवं जलीत सांकरी वेन टिर्मस परिभोनको

The break-up of the above contract price shall be as under:

Sr. No.	Description	
1	Hiring of Asstt./Part Time avecation of	Amount (₹)
	- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	90,000/-
2	Consultancy Charges	
		6,00,000/-
3	Miscellaneous expenses	
		50,000/-
4	Institutional Charges (30% of Sub – Total)	7,40,000/-
	Total (F Total)	2,22,000/-
	Total (Exclusive of Service Tax)	9,62,000.00 (Rupees Nine
		Lacs / Sixty Two Thousand
		Only) + Service Tax (as
		applicable at prevailing
		rate during the
		rate during the time of

3.1 Taxes and Duties

- (a) All taxes, income tax, duties, fees, levies, service charge, royalyies, export tax and other imposition etc. (except service tax) in connection with the execution of the contract levied by the Govt. Of India/ Govt. Of Uttarakhand (or any other local authorities) on the Consultant in accordance with the applicable law shall be borne by the Consultant and are deemed to be included in the Cotract price. The Consultant shall note that the tax Deduction at Source (TDS) in India as per applicable law shall be made from payments due to the Consultant and that shall not be reimbursable.
- (b) All taxes and duties arising outside India in connection with execution of this contract shall be borne by Consultants.
- (c) Serivce tax will be deposited by Client (SJVN) under reverse charge mechanism in terms of Notification No. 30/2012 read with Notification No. 7/2015 and TDS will be deducted at source (if exemption certificate is not provided by Consultant).

4.0 Scope of Work/Services

The Scope of Work to be performed by the Consultant shall be as per the Terms of Reference (attached at Annexure -I) for the subject cited study.

5.0 Time for Completion

Sixty (60) man-days.

6.0 Commencement, Completion and Modification of Contract

6.1 Effectiveness of Contract

The effective date shall be reckoned form the 15th (fifteen) day of issuance of this Letter of Award.

6.2 Commencement of Service

The Consultant shall begin carrying out the Services, 15th (fifteenth) day of issuance of this Letter of Award.

A

Proveen

विरिष्ठ विभिन्न (प्रीप्प दिन्सीनेदा)
Sr. Menager (P.&C)
वैरबाद-भीत एवं पदाल साहता वत विश्व पत्तिवालों
New 8 JS HEPs
- एराई दीग्यन लिम्टिड 5JVN LIMITED मेरी, जिला-जररणाति (उत्तराखण्ड)
MORI, Distr-Uttarkashi (Uttarakhand)

CONSULTANCY PROPOSAL

NAITWAR MORI HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT IN DISTRICT UTTARKASHI. UTTARAKHAND

OBJECTIVE

Study the viable and feasible alternatives on the blocked migratory movement of fish species like Schizothorax richardsonii, Tor putitora, Tor tor etc. due to construction of the Barrage so that these species would not become locally extinct, over and above the provisions already considered in the environment clearance and as referred above.

TIME-FRAME

Sixty (60) man-days -

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Payment shall be released as per the following agreed payment Schedule.

50% - on signing of contract

Balance 50% - Submission of Final report.

Note

- Consultant shall raise invoices as per the agreed payment schedule,
- · SJVNL shall provide appropriate TDS certificates to the Consultant

Budget

Head	Amount (Rs.)
Hiring of Assistant/Part-time expertise	Rs. 90,000 ¹
Consultancy charges	Rs. 6,00,000 ²
Miscellaneous expenses	Rs. 50,000
Sub-total	Rs. 740,000
Institutional Charges [30% of Sub-total]	Rs. 222,000
Total	Rs. 962,000
lotai	

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

6L with TDS

- 1. On agreement the agency will be liable to pay the full amount to the University as per terms of payment.
- 2. Any unspent/balance amount will not be refundable since it is contractual amount for the project and would be used as per needs of the consultant including equipment and analysis budget till the exhaustion of funds.
- Provide other logistic support from the project authorities.
- 4. Travel expenditure over and above the total amount mentioned. Boarding lodging to be provided by project proponent for the field team

5. Service Tax (as applicable) will be over and above the total amount mentioned in the proposal.

Prakash nautiyal)

Dr. Prakash Nautiyai Professor Zoology Department HNB Garhwal (Central) University Srinagar, Garhwal, Ultarakhar

¹ Part-time expertise (personnel equivalent to Asst. Prof.) 45000 p. m. x 2 = 90.06² Consultancy fee: : For 60 man days @ 7000 per day = 420,000 (This exclude 155) which accounts for proposed figure of

वीरिक प्रबन्धक (प्रापण एवं सिनिनी) Sr. Manager (P&C) वैटनाडु-पोरी एवं जातील सोंहरी जल निपूत परियोजनाएँ NIM & JS HEPS एसजेपीएन लिपिटेड SJVN LIMITED गोरी, जिला-उत्तरकाशी (उत्तराखण्ड)

MORI. Distt-Ultarkashi (Uttarakhand)

which the state of the state of





A. DETAILS OF THE ORGANISATION/INDIVIDUAL/AGENCY)

	Updated Distribution Range on Fish Fauna for different hydrographic units systems) in Uttarakhand keeping in view the IUCN list	(river	
2. Contact details of the Authorised signatories			
1	WWF-India		
	172- B, Lodhi Estate		
	New Delhi – 110003		
	Phone: +91 - 11 - 41504770		
2	Prof. Prakash Nautiyal	_	
	Address:		
	Prof. Prakash Nautiyal		
	HNB Garhwal University		
	Srinagar – 246174 (Uttarakhand)		
	Phone: +91- 1346-252143, +91 – 9412987878		
	Email: prakash.nautiyal@hnbgu.ac.in; lotic.biodiversity@gmail.com;		
	pn.mahseer@yahoo.com		

Name	Prof. Prakash Nautiyal
Address	HNB Garhwal University
	Srinagar – 246174 (Uttarakhand)
Phone	+91- 01346-252143
Bank details &	A/C No. 85448007981
account	Name of A/C holder: Finance Office (WWF India Project)
	Bank: State Bank of India
	Bank Address: Administrative Block, HNB Garhwal University
	Srinagar, Uttarakhand
	IFSC Code: SBIN0010583
PAN No.	AAALHOZIBN .

B. DETAILS OF THE MOU

1. 0	Objective(s)
	Report on Updated Distribution Range on Fish Fauna for different hydrographic units
	(river systems) in Uttarakhand keeping in view the IUCN list

detailed in the ToR. WWF-India representative will monitor the work.

2. Target Area/Location/group Uttarakhand		
Uttarakhand		
3. Approach for implementation	3. Approach for implementation	
As per the ToR		

A du

।। कार्यालय जिलाधिकारी गढवाल ।। Email;dmgarhwal@gmail.com Phone;01368-222250/Fax:222080

संख्या:-179 / आठ-भू०अ०(२०१७-१८) पौडीः दिनांक:26 अप्रैल, २०१८ प्रेषित:-

> विभागाध्यक्ष, समाजशास्त्र एवं समाजकार्य विभाग, हेमवती नन्दन बहुगुणा गढवाल केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय, श्रीनगर-गढवाल।

विषय:- 126 किमी० ऋषिकेश-कर्णप्रयाग नई बॉड गेंज रेल लाईन परियोजना के लिये जनपद पीड़ी के अन्तर्गत प्रभावित होने वाले ग्राम कोल्टा, तहसील श्रीनगर के सामाजिक समाधात अध्ययन निर्धारण के सबन्ध में।

महोदय, उपर्युक्त विषयक अपने पत्र संख्या 157/18 दिनांक 23 मार्च 2018 का सन्दर्भ ग्रहण करने का कष्ट करें। सन्दर्भित पत्र के द्वारा ग्राम कोल्टा पट्टी बनगढस्यूँ, तहसील श्रीनगर की अर्जन हेतु प्रस्तावित 0.912 है0 भूमि से प्रमावित भूभिधरों पर पडने वाले सामाजिक समाघात आंकलन कार्य निष्पादन हेतु रूठ-1,18,800.00 का व्यय विवरण प्रस्तुत कर उपरोक्त कार्य प्रारम्भ किये जाने हेतु 50 प्रतिशत धनराशि वित्त अधिकारी हैठन०ग०विठविठ श्रीनगर गढ़वाल के नाम अवमुक्त किये जाने का अनुरोध किया गया है।

उक्त के कम में सामाजिक समाधात आंकलन कार्य प्रारम्भ किये जाने हेतु कुल लागत का 50 प्रतिशत धनराशि रू० 59.400.00 वित्त अधिकारी हे०न०ग०वि०वि० श्रीनगर गढ़वाल के यूनियन बैक आफ इण्डिया शाखा श्रीनगर गढ़वाल के बैक खाता संख्या—526002011013620 में अन्तरित की जो चुकी है।

अतः ग्राम कोल्टा पट्टी बनगढरयूँ, तहसील श्रीनगर अर्जन हेतु प्रस्तावित 0.912 है0 भूमि से प्रभावित भूमिधरों का सामाजिक समाधात आंकलन कार्य एक माह अन्तर्गत पूर्ण करते हुये आख्या इस कार्यालय को उपलब्ध कराने का कष्ट करें।

> (रामजी शरण शर्मा) अपर जिलाधिकारी,

प्रतिलिपि:- मुख्य परियोजना प्रबन्धक रेल विकास निगम लि० ऋषिकेश को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित।

> (रामजी शरण शर्मा) अपर जिलाधिकारी, गढवाल।

Govt. of Uttarakhand

No: 165

Date: 20/03/18

Sub Divisional Magistrate, Social Impact Assessment Unit (SIAU), Purola, Uttarkashi (UK).

To,

Department of Sociology and Social Work H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal) UK.246174.

Purola

Dated

Sub: Award of Social Impact Assessment in respect of land being acquired for execution of Jakhol Sankri Hydro Electric Project. (44MW)

Sir.

This has a reference to your letter No. 153/2018/(2) dated 24.02.18. on the subject cited above in this context, the Undersigned has decided to award the work of Social Impact Assessment of Jakhol Sankri Hydro Electric Project. (44MW) to you subject to the terms of reference given below-

- The proposed land is to be acquired in respect of Villages Jakhol, Sunkundi, Pawn Malla, Pawn Talla and Sawani in Tehsil - Mori, Distt. Uttarkashi for the execution of Jakhol Sankri Hydro Electric Project.
- 2. M/s Department of Sociology and Social Work H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar (Garhwal) UK.246174 will carry out the above Social Impact Assessment as per the State Govt. Notification No. 99/XVIII(3)/2016-20(01)/2014 dated: 09.02.2016 and 87/XVIII(3)/2016-20(01)/2014 dated 09.02.2016. And Undersigned Communication/Letter No. RK/SJVN/2017-18-314 dated 19.02.2018.(Expression of Interest), (Expression of Financial Bid) and Procedure mentioned in the Uttarakhand Right to Fair Compensation and transparency in Land Acquisition and Resettlement (Social Impact Assessment and Consent) Rules 2015.

23 Separtment of Sociology
B.N.B. Garhwal University
SENAGAR-GARHWAL

3

240

जिलाधिकारी, चमोली।

रोवा में

विभागतग्रहा

समाज शास्त्र एव समाज कार्य विनाग(Social Work). हेमयन्त्री नन्दम केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय, बीनगर गदुवालः।

संख्या २५१५ /आउ-०३ (२०२०-२०२१) गाँपस्यर दिनाक २४ दिसावर २०२०

विषय:

जनपद चमोली अन्तर्गरा जोशीगछ–मलारी मोटर मार्ग के किनीठ 0.000 से किनीठ 31.000 तथ सडक विरत्तारीकरण / चौडीकरण हेतु प्रस्तावित 14 ग्रामों के स्थाई अर्जन सामाजिक समाधाः निर्धारण अध्ययन (SIA) कार्य किये जाने के सम्बन्ध में।

neten.

क्षाया उपरोक्ता विषयक अपने कार्यालय पत्र तठ-Sociology/209/-25 विरूप २९ १२ २००० को राज्यों ग्रहण करने का कप्ट करें।

प्रश्नमत। प्रकारण में जानपद घमोली अन्तर्गत जोशीगठ-मलारी माटर नार्ग क किनीइ १८०६ ने किनीठ 31,000 तक सड़क विस्तारीकरण/घोडीकरण हेतु प्रस्तापित 14 प्रामी की निकी नाम भूमि प्रक्रियाण के सामाजिक समाधात अध्ययन कार्य किये जाने के लिए आपके पत्र के कम में न्यूनतम दर क आधार पर प्राप्त कालेज का स्थान कर लिया गया है, जिसमें आपके स्तर से 3 कार्य किये जाने है, जो मिन्नप्रश दस प्रकार र है-

(SIA) सामाजिक समाचात निर्धारण अध्ययन ।

लोक प्रयोजन का अवधारण निर्धारण।

सामाजिक समाधात प्रवन्ध योजना (SIMP) तैयार करना।

उपरोक्त तीनों कार्यों हेतु अधिग्रहण प्रभावित समस्त परिवारों से सर्ट दल के रूप्पन र INPUT लिथे जाने हैं, इस हेतु जो भी प्रशावली तैयार की जानी है, उसमें उपसेला तीनों कार्य हुः गू-अधिग्रहण अधिनियग-2013 के अध्याय-2 की धारा-4 से 9 तक तथा नियमावसी-2015 की नियन-3 में स सथा प्ररूप-2 तथा प्ररूप-3 में उल्लिखित विन्दुओं को सम्पूर्ण रूप से समाहित करना आवश्यक है।

यहां पर यह अवगत कराना आवश्यक है कि (SIA) रिपोर्ट तथा SIMP तैमार कर उस्तुत कर हैयु नियमावली 2015 के नियम-6 के अनुसार जनपद चमोसी अन्तर्गत उक्त कार्यों को सबद से पूर्व किए उन्हेंतु आप 01 सर्वे टीम का गठन करें, जिसमें कम से कम 05 से 07 सदस्य हो तथा टीम में कम है कम का 11 मिलता सवस्य 1-1 अनुस्थित जाति एवं जनजाति के सदस्य मी नानित हो। जनपद अन्तर्गत उक्त का हेतु जिस सर्वे टीम को भेजा जाना है, उनके पुप लीडर एवं सदस्यों तथा पर्यवेक्तकों का नाम, पदनाम नोडाईन नाम्बर भी उपलब्ध कराया जाना आवश्यक है, ताकि सर्वे टीम के सम्बन्ध में अधिसूक्षना जारी की जा नके।

अतः अनुरोध है कि आप इस समान्य में लूचना यथाशीध इस कार्यालय उपलब्द कराने क

काट करें।

of 3dular

35.5. [21] SE (11.1.1.3.

(स्वाधि एक्क्वचित्रिया) विलागिकाचे धर्माली।

S. No.	Description of items	Unit	Amount
1.	Preliminary work (Developing methodology, questionnaires, Conducting a pilot Study		10,000
2.	Printing Questionnaire, stationary, Kit, Bag		10,000
3.	Remuneration of the field staff (01 investigators+05 Research Scholars) for carrying out the survey (Gathering the secondary and primary data) for 010 days	1000 per day x 06, persons x 010 days	60,000
4.	Field Supervisor Remuneration		15.000
5.	Boarding & Lodging and food's 06 people x	1000 per day x06 x 10days	60,000
6.	Travelling expenses (own sources) of field staff for 10 days	Own car/own sources	25,000
7.	Principal Investigator's Consultancy fee	01 person	10,000
8.	Hiring of the Service of External Expert (Professor Rank) consultancy fee	01 person	10,000
9.	TA/DA for consultant expert; 3000 per day for TA and 1000 per day for DA@ 01 days	3000 x 02 day	06,000
10.	Data entry, tabulation and analysis		15,000
ų.	Interpretation of the data preparation of the Draft Report	•	15,000
12.	Submission of the Final Report/ Printing of Report		15,000
		Total	2,51,000/
13.	University handling charges		10,000
		Grand Total	2,61,000

(Dr. J. P. Bhatt) Principal Investigator
Department of Sociology and Social Work
H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal
Department of Sociology &
Social Work
H.N.B. Garhwal University
SRINAGAR GARHWAL



सेवा-टीएचडीसी

टीएचडीसीपरिसर, बाईपासरोड, प्रगतिपुरम, ऋषिकेश-249201 (सोसयटीपंजीकरणअधिमियम 1860 के अन्तर्गत पंजीकृत) इरमावनं.-0135-2473780, 3785, 3800, कैक्स- 0135-2429204

Email: sewa_rksh@yahoo.co.in, sewa.rksh@gmail.com

Ref:- LOA No. 085/F-005/SEWA-THDC/RKSH/2021-22/937

Date 19,01,2022

Letter of Award

To,

Department of Sociology and Social Work, HNB Garhwal University (A Central University) Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand-246174 Mobile No:- 9412368904 E-Mail:- jphnbgu@gmail.com

Kind Attention : Dr. J. P. Bhatt, Associate Professor

Sub-Impact Assessment of CSR works completed by SEWA-THDC in year 2019-2020.

Ref: (i) Letter No: SEWA-THDC/RKSH/2021-22/172 dt. 16.11.2021. (ii) Your offer letter Ref. No.-HNBGU/Sociology dt. 30.11.2021.

Dear Sir.

With reference to above, We are pleased to award the subject work of 'Impact Assessment of CSR works completed by SEWA-THDC in year 2019-2020, at a price of Rs.6,33,898.00(Rupees Six Lakh, Thirty Three Thousand, Eight Hundred, Ninety Eight Only) excluding Goods & Service Tax (GST) (as enclosed at Annexure-'B'). GST will be extra

- 1.0 Scope Of The Work
 As per term of reference enclosed at Annexure-'A'
- 2.0 Date of Start/Commencement of Work: The 'Effective Date' of start/commencement of work shall be 7th day from the date of this Letter of Award (LOA).
- 3.0 Completion Period of Work: The entire work as per detailed Scope of Work (Annexure-'A') shall be completed within 46 days from the 'Effective Date' including actual date of the work start. The time of completion is the essence of this work.
- 4.0 TERMS OF PAYMENT

The terms and schedule of payments shall be as follows:

- a. 20% of the amount shall be paid on submission of Inception Report as per Terms and conditions (TOR).
- 5. 30% of the amount shall be paid on after completion of field visit as per TOR.
- c. 25% of the amount shall be paid on after submission of final draft report as per TOR.
 d. 15% of the amount shall be paid after submission of Success Stories from at least 2/3 of the projects and high resolution photographs (at least 2).

of the projects and high resolution photographs (at least 3) of each project as per TOR.

e. Balance 10% of the amount shall be paid after submission and acceptance of final report.

Or.J.P.Bhatt
Associate Professor
Deptt. of Sociology & Social Work
H.N B Garhwal University
Srinagar Garhwal Ultarakhand

Mly

1